

Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Bohol

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

February 26, 2024

 DIVISION MEMORANDUM

 No.
 <u>077</u>

 , s. 2024

ANNUAL COUNCIL SCOUT FORUM

To: PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS (PSDS)/ACTING-PSDSs ELEMENATRY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL TEACHERS, AND ALL OTHER CONCERNED:

- 1. Attached is the Council Memorandum No. 04, s. 2024 dated February 2, 2024, of the Boys Scout of the Philippines, Bohol Council, inviting all Districts to send 2 most qualified scouts from elementary and secondary to participate the "Annual Council Youth Forum" on March 2 0 3, 2024, at BSP Head Quarters, Tagbilaran City.
- 2. This office encourages to those who are involved in this activity to participate or send their representatives. Kindly fill-up the attached confirmation sheet of your district attendees and submit it to BSP Bohol Council Office on or before February 21, 2023. All Public Schools District Supervisors are requested to facilitate this matter and to give full support to this undertaking.
- 3. Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) will be granted in accordance with DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 to the scouters who will serve as the chaperon in this conference.
- 4. Registration, travel, and other applicable expenses shall be charged against the school MOOE/SEF/District Scouting Fuds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. This memorandum serves as your **TRAVEL ORDER.**
- 6. For your information and guidance.

CASIANA P. ABERTE PhD, CESO VI

OIC Schools Division Superintendent

CPC/CID/CMR/jim





Deped Tayo Bohol Division

Address: 0050 Lino Chatto Barangay Cogon, Tagbilaran City, Bohol Telephone No.: (038) 411-2544 email Address: deped.bohol@deped.gov.ph



Boy Scouts of the Philippines BOHOL COUNCIL City of Tagbilaran \$ 502-0327

February 2, 2024

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM No. 05 s. 2024

TO : All District Commissioners and District Field Commissioners and Council Training Team Members

SUBJECT : ANNUAL COUNCIL SCOUT YOUTH FORUM

- 1. Announcing the conduct of the Council Scout Youth Forum on March 2-3, 2024 at the BSP Headquarters, Tagbilaran City.
- 2. The forum aims to:
 - i. Orient our scouts in parliamentary procedures as young leaders and express their ideas on the current issues of the country.
 - Provide them an opportunity to express their ideas on the current issues of the country.
 - Election of scout representatives to the Council Executive Board and to the National Scout Youth Forum for the year 2024.
- 3. Each district is encouraged to send two (2) of their most qualified scouts from the elementary and secondary who must be duly registered, ages 11-18 years old, with good scholastic record and can speak English and Filipino fluently. Private Institutions, however may send one (1) representative in addition. Private institutions that can stand as one district such as; Holy Name University, University of Bohol, and Mater Dei College may send 2 participants to the forum.
- 4. A registration fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 1,500.00) per participant will be collected for the cost of meals/snacks (from breakfast on March 2 until PM snacks of March 3. 2024), forum materials and documentation expenses. Registration, transportation and other related expenses of participants can be charge to the MOOE, SEF, School/District Scouting Funds or to any other available local school funds in accordance with the existing auditing and accounting guidelines.
- 5. For information, guidance, and widest dissemination.

HERMES T. ANGOY Council Scout Executive CASIANA P. CABERTE PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent **Bohol Schools Division**

WILFREDA D. BONGALOS PhD, CESO V Schools Division/Superintendent Tagbilaran City Schools Division M. CHATTO ATTY. EDG Coundil Chairman

Boy Scouts of the Philippines BOHOL COUNCIL City of Tagbilaran Tel. No. (038) 502-0327

COUNCIL SCOUT YOUTH FORUM

CONFIRMATION OF PARTICIPANTS

District

	Name	Grade Level	School
1.			
2.			
3.	·		
4.			

We hereby confirm the participation of the following scouts listed above in the Council Scout Youth Forum on March 2-3, 2024 at the BSP Headquarters, Tagbilaran City.

District Field Commissioner (Signature over printed name)

••

Schools District Supervisor (Signature over printed name)

Note: Please submit this form duly accomplished not later than 5:00 o'clock in the afternoon of February 28, 2024.